24.04.2024 12:34 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

A Netika noradits neviens meklésanas kritérijs, tiek atspoguloti visi ieraksti.

#

Persona (vards,
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

MUHAMMAD TAHER
ANWARI

o9l sl roxo
Mohammad Taher
Anwari

Muhammad Tahir
Anwari

Mohammad Tahre
Anwari

Haji Mudir

ABDUL LATIF
MANSUR

Abdul Latif Mansoor
Wali Mohammad

ABDUL KABIR
MOHAMMAD JAN
RIERVESR W
A. Kabir

MOHAMMED OMAR
GHULAM NABI

SAYYED MOHAMMED
HAQQANI

wilE> doxo duw
Sayyed Mohammad
Haqgqgani

SHAMS UR-RAHMAN
ABDUL ZAHIR

2 ozl o

s lall
Shamsurrahman
Shams-u-Rahman
Shamsurrahman
Abdurahman
Shams ur-Rahman
Sher Alam

Adrese

Zurmat District,
Paktia Province,
Afghanistan

Zurmat District,
Paktia Province,
Afghanistan

Pul-e-Khumri or
Baghlan Jadid
District, Baghlan
Province,
Afghanistan

Naw Deh village,
Deh Rawud
District, Uruzgan
Province,
Afghanistan

Chaharbagh
village,
Arghandab
District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Waka Uzbin
village, Sarobi
District, Kabul
Province,
Afghanistan

1. - 20. no 5689 ierakstiem(-a)

Personas
veids

Datums (Formata

9999 vai gg9gg-
mm-dd)

Saraksts Programma

1961; 2001-02-23; Individual ~ ANO Taliban
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;

2011-11-29

1968; 2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13;
2012-05-18;
2013-04-22

Individual ANO Taliban

1963; 2001-01-25; Individual ANO Taliban
2003-09-03;
2005-12-20;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13;
2012-08-13;
2013-12-31

1966; 1960; 1953; Individual ANO Taliban
2000-04-12;

2003-09-03;

2007-09-21;

2011-11-29;

2013-12-31;

2016-09-07

1965; 2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2005-12-20;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2016-09-07

Individual ANO Taliban

1969; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2010-04-12;
2011-11-29;
2012-05-18

Individual ANO Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110447-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110554-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110578-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110579-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110580-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110896-ano

#

10

11

12

Persona (vards,
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

MOHAMMAD NAIM
BARICH KHUDAIDAD
Slulas &y pumi 2oz
Mullah Naeem
Barech

Mullah Naeem
Baraich

Mullah Naimullah
Mullah Naim Bareh
Mohammad Naim
Mullah Naim Barich
Mullah Naim Barech
Mullah Naim Barech
Akhund

Mullah Naeem Baric
Naim Berich

Haji Gul Mohammed
Naim Barich

Gul Mohammad
Haji Ghul
Mohammad

Spen Zrae

Gul Mohammad
Kamran

Mawlawi Gul
Mohammad

FAZL MOHAMMAD
MAZLOOM

esllas doxo Jiad
Molah Fazl

Fazel Mohammad
Mazloom

SAID AHMED
SHAHIDKHEIZ

MOHAMMAD
AHMADI

Sro>| dox0

ABDUL RAHMAN
ZAHED

alj ole> Jlue

Abdul Rehman Zahid

FAIZ

Adrese

Lakhi village,
Hazarjuft Area,
Garmsir District,
Helmand
Province,
Afghanistan

Qatar
Uruzgan,
Afghanistan

Spandeh
(Espandi ‘Olya)
village, Andar
District, Ghazni
Province,
Afghanistan

Daman District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Kharwar District,
Logar Province,
Afghanistan

Ghazni Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-
mm-dd)

1975; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13;
2012-08-13;
2013-04-22;
2013-12-31

1963; 1968;
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2008-10-03;
2013-12-31;
2016-09-07

1975; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2005-12-20;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31

1963; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

1969; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual
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Saraksts Programma

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110897-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110899-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110900-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110901-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110912-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110913-ano

#

13

14

15

16

17

18

Persona (vards,
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

ABDUL BAQI BASIR
AWAL SHAH

oliv Jol juay (8Ll as
Abdul Baqi

JALALUDDIN
HAQQANI

wili> gl J¥
Jalaluddin Hagani
Jallalouddin Haggani
Jallalouddine Hagani

DIN MOHAMMAD
HANIF

CUi> JoRo ()

Qari Din Mohammad
ladena Mohammad

EZATULLAH
HAQQANI KHAN
SAYYID

ol wili> dll w e
D

Ezatullah Hagqgani
(previously listed as)

MOHAMMAD ABBAS
AKHUND

AO “LIKBA”
AKUMOHEpHoe
obuwecTso
“LleHTpanbHoe
KOHCTPYKTOpPCKOe
6topo aBTOMATUKN"
Joint Stock Company
TsKBA

sociedad anénima
Central Design
Bureau of
Automatics

Joint Stock Company
Central Design
Bureau of
Automatics

Adrese

Jalalabad City,
Nangarhar
Province,
Afghanistan

Garda Saray
area, Waza
Zadran District,
Paktia Province,
Afghanistan

Shakarlab
village, Yaftali
Pain District,
Badakhshan
Province,
Afghanistan
Afghanistan

Alingar District,
Laghman
Province,
Afghanistan

Khas Uruzgan
District, Uruzgan
Province,
Afghanistan

Omsk,
Kosmicheskiy
prospekt 24A,
RU, RUSSIAN
FEDERATION
RU, RUSSIAN
FEDERATION

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-
mm-dd)

1960; 1962;
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-07;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-08-13

1942; 1948;
2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2007-09-27;
2008-02-01;
2008-07-31;
2008-10-03;
2011-11-29;
2014-02-11;
2019-01-30

1955; 1969-01-01;
2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-10-25;
2016-09-07

1957; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2007-09-27;
2011-11-29;
2012-05-18

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31

2024-02-23,
2024-02-23;
2024-02-23
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Personas Saraksts Programma
veids

Individual ANO Taliban
Individual ANO Taliban
Individual ANO Taliban
Individual ANO Taliban
Individual ANO Taliban
enterprise  ES UKR

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110914-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110915-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110917-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110941-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110942-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/163444-190936-es

#

19

20

Persona (vards,
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

OAO «KazaHckoe
OKB «Cot03»
OTKpbITOR
AKUMOHEepHoe
O6wecTBO
«Ka3aHckoe
OnbITHOE
KoHCTpyKTOpCKOe
bropo «Coto3»
Kazan Experimental
Design Bureau
Union

Kazan Design
Bureau Soyuz
Kazan OKB Soyuz
sociedad anénima
Kazan Experimental
Design Bureau
Soyuz

JSC Kazan
Experimental Design
Bureau Soyuz
.Sz0vetség” Kazanyi
Kisérleti
Tervezébiroda
Szojuz Kazanyi
Tervezébiroda
Szojuz Kaznyi OKB
Szojuz Kazanyi
Kisérleti
Tervezbiroda Rt.

RUSTUM HANAFI
HABIBULLAH

ll o i g
Rostam Nuristani
Hanafi Sahib

Adrese

RU, RUSSIAN
FEDERATION
Republic of
Tatarstan, RU,
RUSSIAN
FEDERATION

Dara Kolum, Do
Aab District,
Nuristan
Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata
gggg vai gggg-

mm-dd)

2024-02-23,
2024-02-23;
2024-02-23

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2012-05-18;
2012-08-13

Personas
veids

enterprise

Individual
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Saraksts Programma

ES

ANO

UKR

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/163451-190936-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110943-ano

